

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O-2014-0012 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 2/18/2014 In control: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

On agenda: 2/18/2014 Final action: 2/18/2014

Title: An Ordinance to Create Subsection 4.21(14) of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code Relating to

Indemnification and Liability Insurance Coverage for Police Reserve Officers.

Sponsors: Safety and Development Committee (INACTIVE)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Ordinance & Affidavit

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/18/2014	1	Common Council		
2/18/2014	1	Common Council	Passed	Pass
2/18/2014	1	Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)		Pass

An Ordinance to Create Subsection 4.21(14) of the West Allis Revised Municipal Code Relating to Indemnification and Liability Insurance Coverage for Police Reserve Officers.

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. Subsection 4.21(14) of the Revised Municipal Code of the City of West Allis is hereby created to read:

4.21 Police Reserve Service.

* * *

- (14) Indemnification and Liability Insurance. The City shall indemnify a Police Reserve Officer acting within the scope of his/her official duties to the same extent as that provided to public officers and employees under Section 895.46 of the Wisconsin Statutes. The City shall secure liability insurance to cover the acts and omissions of the Police Reserve Officers acting within the scope of their duties.
- PART II. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART III. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

L:Ordinances/ATTO-CreateSubSec 4.21(14) IndemnificationCoverReservePO